
ve ber 20, 1961 

;.:.r . Vu oc Thong, R ctor 
National Institut of dminiatrat1on 

1 lexandre de Rhod s 
aigon , Vietn 

Dear Rector fhong : 

,/ ~I - r 

r 

On ept mber 25 , a e ting w~ held among repre$entat1ve 
of the r and L nuo ith •le"'srs . Lan and Tri of th Budget 
Direction. At the m\;;eting ~. Lan agreed, if the NIA hould 
so request , to reco end to the Budget Dir ction that the fiv 
library ao istants be paid out of counterpart funds during 
1962 . In the event this would be pos ible , r. Lan s id there 
was a possibility of transf rring the fund now earmarked for 
th library assist nts to additional aint nanc personnel . 

It is M~UG' hope that the I will s riously consider 
reque ting •r· Lan to make th r com end tion for having the 
library avSi tants paid fro counterpart funds during 1962. 
le believe this arrangement, though it would be only te porary, 
ould h·v distinct advantag s to the NI • It ould enabl 

th NIA (l) to retain the experienced library p~r onn 1 until 
after th library i well- est3blished at the n w c pus; and 
(2) to p nnit iss Ti to obtain her aster• degre in library 
science, thus nha:ncing her value to th Institute and 
insuring h r continuance there . 

In the v nt the NIA library, under th propo ed cheme, 
would not b bl to retain the experienced library a si tant 
after 1962, , the In titut ould nevrtheless hav to spl n ... 
d1dly train d librarians-· liss im a and ;iss Ti . Esp cially 
in view of the doubt over a r n wal 0£ the contract betwe n 
the overrun nt of Vietnam and · u, believe it dvi abl 
to send • ss Ti to the States for h r aster's de re as soon 
as she h s had tim to establish routine ethods and pro­
cedures at the new campus; oth rwis she may n ver have the 
opportunity again. so , provided the library clerks can b 
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November 20, 1961

Mr. Vu Quoc Thong, Rector
National Institute of Administration
4, Alexandre de Rhodes
Saigon, Vietnam

Dear Rector Thong:

On September 25, a meeting was held among representatives
of the NIA and MSUG with Messrs. Lan and Tri of the Budget
Direction. At the meeting Mr. Lan agreed, if the NIA should
so request, to recommend to the Budget Direction that the five
library assistants be paid out of counterpart funds during
1962. In the event this would be possible, Mr. Lan said there
was a possibility of transferring the funds now earmarked for
the library assistants to additional maintenance personnel.

It is MSUG's hope that the NIA will seriously consider
requesting Mr. Lan to make the recommendation for having the
library assistants paid from counterpart funds during 1962.
We believe this arrangement, though it would be only temporary,
would have distinct advantages to the NIA. It would enable
the NIA (1) to retain the experienced library personnel until
after the library is well-established at the new campus; and
(2) to permit Miss Ti to obtain her Master's degree in library
science, thus enhancing her value to the Institute and
insuring her continuance there.

In the event the NIA library, under the proposed scheme,
would not be able to retain the experienced library assistants
after 1962, the Institute would nevertheless have two splen-
didly trained librarians- Miss Kim Sa and Miss Ti. Especially
in view of the doubt over a renewal of the contract between
the Government of Vietnam and MSU, we believe it advisable
to send Miss Ti to the States for her Master's degree as soon
as she has had time to establish routine methods and pro-
cedures at the new campus; otherwise she may never have the
opportunity again. Also, provided the library clerks can be
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paid from counterpart funds and the money presently intended 
for the diverted to maintenance , the NI would have the 
opportunity of introducing the advanced concept of prevent ­
ative maintenance to Vietnam. 

Under r • Lan •s suggestion the five library assistants , 
though paid fro counterpart funds , would be taken off the 

SUG payroll and made NI employees . Therefore their pay ent 
from counterpart during 1962 would not likely jeopardize the 
retention of the positions for 196J though the funds for 
their salaries would probably have to come from the regular 
government budget . I suggest that the NIA receive assurance 
from the Budget Direction that the five library positions 
would be retained in 1963 even if the incumbents are paid 
fro counterpart during 1962. 

cc :VLeonard Maynard 
Charles A. Joiner 

Yours sincerely 

Guy H. Fox 
Chief dvisor 
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paid from counterpart funds and the money presently intended
for them diverted to maintenance, the NIA would have the
opportunity of introducing the advanced concept of prevent-
ative maintenance to Vietnam.

Under Mr. Lan's suggestion the five library assistants,
though paid from counterpart funds, would be taken off the
MSUG payroll and made NIA employees. Therefore their payment
from counterpart during 1962 would not likely jeopardize the
retention of the positions for 1963 though the funds for
their salaries would probably have to come from the regular
government budget. I suggest that the NIA receive assurance
from the Budget Direction that the five library positions
would be retained in 1963 even if the incumbents are paid
from counterpart during 1962.

Yours sincerely

Guy H. Fox
Chief Advisor

V/TCC: Leonard Maynard
Charles A. Joiner



gay 20 th~ng i1, i961 

A ii , 

h a ung Vi . n 'rddng, 
.. .. . ... 

:tgay 25 th~ng Chin v a qua , m~t cu~~ h~i-h9 eta d . de 
tO=chu~ gi t a oul: vi D i-di'n H c~Vi . n Quao-gia ttanh-ch~nh , 
Phoi- oa c U cung q i ng L vu Tr:j. tlfu~l 1fua glt-n-s· ch. 
Tron& 9uoi ~9P nay , g L de ~~ng-l se -nghi vdi ih­
Hgan-;;-· ch l a tron n 1 62 , lud9g- 6ng cua n~m nl/~n-vicn 
p \l-t Th11-vi n se do Quy n i.-gia dai-th9 - n u c9 ld yeu 
C<V cua H9c

0
-v n. Trong ~r d~g-~~P . -nehi nay co th ~~~c 

ch .•Qh n, pg L ... n cho bi"'t l a .. co th~ du-di kinh-p~i hi 
d}-tru ~ho c~c n~fn-vi n ph -t thu:vi~n qua ID}C dai-th9 
l ~ng-bang cho c c nhan-vi n duy-tri m~i . 

Ph~i-. oan ~~U on r!ng q~i H9c-vi. n s' th)1-s. ctlu-xet 
vi c y u-c u Ong L n - nghi vdi Nha Ie~v-sach l tr~ng n' 
19.2, l d ~-bOng cua,.cac nh~n-vi ph~-ta th~-yi~n se do Ouy 
D61-gi~ ~91-~h9~ ,.Chung t01 tin r a?li m~t ~} tr~-1i. u nhu th , 
tuy chi 20 ~inh~cach t m-thd!, co l~i-ich ro-rang cho H9c~ 
vi~n ... No ee giup H9c-v1 •. n,co th (1) ltfu-d g nh n-vi n thtJ-
i.n 90 k1n~-nghi m, cho n ~au k~i thJ-ri . n Jude thi ... t~l4p 
~t c:ch oan-bj. to.i tIV- d "i; V" (2) c! ,cho 6 i co,.th 
ti l y 9 ng, Master v• khQa thJ-vi. n, do do g1a-~ ng gin-tr 
cua CO 6i vdi H9c-vi. n va duy-tri s~ li~n-t c cua cOng vi c 
GO i am-nh n ti th1-vi,n. • • 

Trong tr ~ng-h p Th -vi. n H9c-yi n u~c-gia Hanh-chanh; 
theo ~h~dng-trinh~d~;ngh~, khOng th uu- giu c·c nhan-vi n 
p v-ta th)-vi . n da co kinh-nghi~m sau nam l96f, thi H99-viAn 
CU!(8 s co hai nMln-vi .n ph\1:-tracb th -vi n a d'i1dc ,.huan:-1 y'n 
ho~n-ha9 - C6~Ki Sa va C~ ri. V! h ~n nay~chua biet kh~-~dc 
gt a Chin9-phu Vi. t Nam va ~iTh9c-d dng i u-bang chigan 
se . de t a" -h hai khOng c9ung tOi tin r ng n n gui vO Ti 
sang,Hon-kY d ch~ - bi thi l y#b ng ;1aster ~ nga? sa khi ca 
a co thl-gia thi t-diilh xong cac phu6ng-phap v thu-t c thOng. 

Ngay 20 thang 11, 1961

Kinh gili Ong V1 Quoc Thong
Vien Trüong,

Hoc Vien Quoc Gia Hanh Chanh

SAIGON

Thia Ong Vien Trüong,

Ngay 25 thang Chin vua qua, not cuoc hoi-hop da dude
to-chüc gilla qui vi Dai-dien Hoc-Vien Quoc-gia Hanh-chanh,
Phai-doan MSU cung qui Ong Lan va Tri thuoc Nha Ngan-sach.
Trong buci hop nay, Ong Lan da dong-1 se de-nghi voi Nha
Ngan-sach la trong nam 1962, luong-bong cua nam nhan-vien
phu-ta Thu-vien se do Quy dai-the - neu co 10j yeu
cay cua Hoc-vien. Trong truong-hop de-nghi nay CO the dude
chap-nhan, Ong Lan cho biêt la, CO the du-di kinh-phi hign
du-tru cho cac nhan-vien phu-ta thu-vien qua muc dai-the
luong-bong cho cac nhan-vien duy-tri moi.

Phai-doan MSU mong rang qui Hoc-vien se thuc-su cuu-xet
vice yeu-cau Qng L@n de-nghi voi Nha Ngan-sach la trong nam
1962, Juong-bong cua, cac nhan-vien phu-ta thu-yien se do Quy
Doi-gia dai-the, Chung t8i tin rang mot su tru-lieu nhu the,
tuy chi CO tinh-cach tam-thoj, se CO 1di-ich ro-rang cho Hoc-
vien. No se giup Hoc-vian CO the (1) luu-dung nhan-vien thu-
vien CO kinh-nghiem, cho den sau khi thu-yien duse
mot cach hoan-bi tai tru-sd moi; va (2) de cho 06 Ti co.the
thi lay bang, Master vê khoa thu-vien, do do gia-täng gia-tri
cua CO ₫8i vdi Hoc-vien va duy-tri su lien-tuc cua cong viec
08 Ti dam-nhan tai thu-vien.

Trong trudng-hop Thu-vien Hoc-vien Qu8c-gia Hanh-chanh,
theo chiing-trinh de-nghj, khong the 1du-giu cac nhan-vien
phy-ta thi-vien da CO kinh-nghiem sau nam 1962, thi Hoc-vien
cung se CO hai nhan-vien phy-trach thu-vion da dude huan-luy@n
hoan-hag - Co. Kim Sa va Co Ti. Vi hien nay, chua bist khe-udc
giita Chinh-phu Viet Nam va Dai-hoc-dudng Tieu-bang Michigan
se dude tai-han hay khong, Chung t8i tin rang nên gui CO Ti
sang, Hoa-ky de chuan-bi thi lay, bang Master ngay say khi C8
da CO thi-gio thiêt-dinh xong cac philing-phap va thu-tuc thong-



- 2 -

i t · -sd di, n~u kh~ng t l co le CO T e kh6 g ao 
~. c cd-h i.d -h c. L~i..,n , n~" n cc thJ-ky th -

i 1,.. • ,. ... th .. v • co th ~dc,tra 1 y do uy i~gia ai- ! • va ng· -
kh~an hi n d~-trv- cho ca? nh""JJ•V;i. n o d~~e c uy n .. ang cho 
nhan-vi n ~uy-tr1, H l-vi n e co cd-h i ~p-d ng kh~i-ni . 
t" -ti n v~ s. duy-tri phong-bi t i Vi •. t 

Theo ia1 d -n h cu- Ong ~an tbl n nh .-v· n p·u-ta 
t '-vi. n noi tr~n ~e Jdc chuy~n khoi s~ lJdnz Phai oan U 
va ~}~c.l.tu- g vd t~-ca~h ia nh~n-yi~n H9c-vt n, tuy r ng 
lu~ng-bOng QUa h9 e do q yd i-gia dai-th9. Vi~v~y~ vi~c 
tr 1 ~ng cu~ h t quy ~ i - gi tro~g n\\iin ! 962 h n s~ kh ng 
ph dn - h i @n viAc l u- iU cac ch c- • o.trong n 96), 
t y I l ng· n- khoa!;l d i- n 1J~ng-p6ng <r c nh~n- icn tr~n 
c~ le se do nc, ~-s:tc~ ouac-gia c:ing-9 P• ... , ,i ~xin tt -nghi 
r,.ng H~c-vi~n ~fln nh~in ijc s: rtong-y,,.chac - cn n cua ,'ha Jg~-

ach l · n m ch•lc-vp ht!- y thii-yi?- oi ~r~n se )de d y-tri 
t~ng,nam :}.96~, du r ng l ~ng-bong cua ca.c nh·n-vi n n y o 
uy ai-gi ri-th t~o1g n 1962 . 

Tr-n tr9ng inh ch'o One Vi . n 1r~dng . 

. Guy 
Tru~ng 

i •. Fox .. ' h'i oan 
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thuong tai tru-so moi, neu khong thi CO 1e C8 Tj se khong bao
gid lai dude cd-h@i.du-hoc. Lai núa, ney nhi cac thu-ky thi-
viep CO the dude tra lugng do Quy Doi-gia dai-thg, ya ngan-
khoan hien du-tru cho cac nhan-vien do dude chuyen sang cho
nhan-vien duy-tri, Hoc-vien se CO co-hoi ap-dung khai-niem
tan-tiên ve su duy-tri phong-bi tai Viet Nam.

Theo 18i de-nghi cua Ong Lan thi näm nhan-vien phy-tá
thu-vien noi tren se dude chuyen khoi so luong Phai-doan MSU
va dude, lifu-dung vdi tu-cach la nhan-vien Hoc-vien, tuy rang
lugng-bong gua ho se do quy doi-gia dai-tho. Vi, vay, viec
tra luong cua he tu quy - trong nam 1962 han se khong
phiing-hai dên viec Iju-gil cac chüc-yu do, trong nam 1963,
tyy rang ngan-khoan de dai-the luong-bong cac nhan-yien trên
CO le se do ngan-sach quoc-gia cung-cap. T61 xin,de-nghi
rang Hoc-vian can nhan dude su dong-y_chac-chan cua Nha Ngân-
sach la nam chic-yu thi-ky thi-yien poi tren se adde duy-tri
trong nam 1963, du rang luong-bong cua cac nhan-vien nay do
quy di-gia dai-the trong nam 1962.

Tran trong kinh chao Ong Vien Truong.

Guy H. Fox.
Truong Phai Doan
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